CITY OF MANITOWOC
FIRE & RESCUE DEPARTMENT

BUDGET
Monthly Expenses: $535,342.59

FIRE INCIDENT TYPES

Leave/Pay Summary - YTD
VAC/HOL/Funeral/ED

INCIDENTS

2,398.60

2,431.00

Report/Call-Out

30.50

32.00

Sick Leave

442.00

1,039.00

Overtime

Fire Prevention

Plan Review

January 164
February ‘ 171
March 148
April 152

May 166

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

Fire Inspections

Violations

$100

(0] 100

395.35

17
129

508.42

146
138

98 144 9l
93 152 78

e

200

300

158

400

FIRE LOSS DATA

Property Value

@ Saved

15 542
101 539
81
5

102 [542

500 600

Fire Loss

Violations Corrected

$80

Public Education Events

$60

Adult Participants

$40

Children Participants

$20

Fire Suppress Systems

Attendees

$0

Administration &
Organization

18 $1,400,000

Property Value

@ Saved

Fire Loss

Apparatus Operation

$1,200,000

28
$1,000,000

EMS

8 $800,000

Fire Suppression & Tactics

47 $600,000

Technical Rescue

1 $400,000

Officer Development

$200,000

6 $0

$1,288,200.00

$351,450.00

$936,750.00



SIMULTANEOUS CALLS

21.52%

TRANSPORT DESTINATION

Other
31.8%

Brown County
2.4%

Aurora
33.8%

Holy Family
31.8%

Top 10 Incidents

Falls

Sick Person

Breathing Problem

Unconscious/Fainting/Near-

o 26 574%
Fainting
Chest Pain (Non-Traumatic) 25 5.52%
Hemorrhage/Laceration 16 3.53%
Unk Probl P
nknown Problem/Person 15 3319

Down

Convulsions/Seizure

Stroke/CVA

140
120
100

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

Psychiatric
Problem/Abnormal
Behavior/Suicide Attempt

IV STARTS

EMS TRANSPORTS VS TOTAL CALLS

@ Transports Other
101 45C
102 401
105 421
134 420
139 438
159 45C
132 449
139 437
128 424
121 440
120 414
134 440
100 200 300 400 500

@ Transports

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

0] 100

n 2.43%

AMBULANCE RESPONSE

500
400
300
200

100

Other

134 475
125 465

24 423

101 401

140 453

200 300 400 500



